Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## Inkeverse Group Limited 映宇宙集闭有限公司

(Fomerly know as Inke Limited 映客互娛有限公司) (Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 3700)

## CHANGE OF STOCK SHORT NAME

References are made to the announcements of Inkeverse Group Limited 映宇宙集团有限公司 (formerly known as Inke Limited 映客互娱有限公司, the "Company") dated 15 June 2022 and 19 July 2022 (the "Announcements"). Unless the context otherwise requires, capitalized terms used herein shall have the same meanings as those defined in the Announcements. The Change of Company Name from "Inke Limited 映客互娱有限公司" to "Inkeverse Group Limited 映宇宙集团有限公司" has become effective and the certificate of incorporation on change of name was issued by the Registrar of Companies in the Cayman Islands on 5 July 2022.

The Board is pleased to announce that the Companies Registry in Hong Kong has issued to the Company a certificate of registration of alternation of name of registered non-Hong Kong company on 29 July 2022. The Chinese and English stock short names of the Company for trading in shares on the Stock Exchange will be changed from "映客" and "INKE" to "映宇宙" and "INKEVERSE", respectively with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 12 August 2022. The stock code of the Company remains unchanged as "3700".

By order of the Board Inkeverse Group Limited FENG Yousheng Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 8 August 2022

As the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. FENG Yousheng and Mr. HOU Guangling; the non-executive Director is Mr. LIU Xiaosong; and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. David CUI, Mr. DU Yongbo and Dr. LI Hui.